

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23404/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2009 in WP No. 4265/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

GURUDEO EDUCATION SOCIETY &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Sanghi, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
petitioners, which is not opposed, four weeks' time is  
granted to file rejoinder affidavit.(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master Court Master